94
Marine Gasoline Series
Selection Information
Power Boats with Inboard Gasoline Engines:
1. Power boats with inboard gasoline engines must use units equipped with metal bowls.
2. Stock carbureted engines can use all units.
Fuel--injected or high performance engines (or severe service applications) should use units with a flow rate
between 40 to 120 gallons per hour (GPH).

Replacement Service Element --12 per case, element seals included.
Element Part No. Micron Rating
How to Order
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0 10 20 30 0
2
4
6
8
0 10 20 30 40 50
Grams
PSI*
120R
5/16” (8 mm) diameter
clearance for fasteners.
1.40”
(36 mm) 1
2
3
4
Head top view.
The fuel ports
are 1/4”--18
NPTF (SAEJ476)
(Not to scale)
.30”
(7.8 mm)
6.5”
(166mm)
5
Item/Part No. Description Case Qty.
1 RK10214--01 Head, 1/4” NPTF Ports 1
918--N4 1/4” steel port plugs 1
2 S3240 Service Element, 10 micron 12
3 RK10012 Bowl O--ring 1
4 RK10222 See--thru Bowl / Drain 1
5 RK30476 Drain Valve Assembly 1
10223 Installation Instructions
100
Marine Gasoline Series
How to Order --The example below illustrates how the part numbers are constructed.
Models 320R--RAC--01/02
- 01
Bowl Configuration:
’--01’ for See--thru bowl (outboard engine use only)
’--02’ for Metal bowl (inboard or outboard engine
use). UL MARINE LISTED
320R-RAC
Basic Model 60 GPH.
Three port head with 1/4” NPT
tapered pipe threads, anod-
ized base plating, and white
powder ’paint’ coating.
Performance Graphs
0
25
50
75
100
0 50 100 150
SAE J1839 Water Separation
Percent
Efficient
Time (Minutes)
3/8” (10mm) diameter
clearance for fasteners.
Mounting Hole Pattern / Parts List
Replacement Service Elements
SERVICE ELEMENT INCLUDES REPLACEMENT TOP AND BOTTOM SEAL.